



PREVAILED	Roll Call No. _____
FAILED	Ayes _____
WITHDRAWN	Noes _____
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

# HOUSE MOTION \_\_\_\_\_

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that Engrossed Senate Bill 516 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 13, line 29, reset in roman "(a)".
- 2 Page 13, line 29, after "(b)," insert "**As used in this section, "ppm"**
- 3 **means parts per million.**
- 4 **(b) As used in this section, "CFU" means colony forming units.**
- 5 **(c)**.
- 6 Page 13, line 32, delete "showing:" and insert "showing".
- 7 Page 13, line 32, after "that:" insert "**the following:**".
- 8 Page 13, line 33, delete "that" and insert "**That**".
- 9 Page 13, line 34, delete "laboratory;" and insert "laboratory.".
- 10 Page 13, line 35, after "(2)" delete "that" and insert "**That**".
- 11 Page 13, line 36, after "contained" insert "**the following:**
- 12 **(A)**".
- 13 Page 13, line 36, delete "not" and insert "Not".
- 14 Page 13, line 38, delete "batch; and" and insert "batch.".
- 15 Page 13, between lines 38 and 39, begin a new line double block
- 16 indented and insert:
- 17 "**(B) A concentration of metals that is not more than any of**
- 18 **the following:**
- 19 **(i) Four-tenths (0.4) ppm of cadmium.**
- 20 **(ii) Five-tenths (0.5) ppm of lead.**

- 1                    (iii) Four-tenths (0.4) ppm of arsenic.
- 2                    (iv) Two-tenths (0.2) ppm of mercury.
- 3                    (C) A concentration of microbiological units that is not
- 4                    more than any of the following:
- 5                    (i) One (1) CFU per gram of Shiga-Toxin Escherichia
- 6                    coli.
- 7                    (ii) One (1) CFU per gram of Salmonella spp.
- 8                    (iii) Ten thousand (10,000) CFU of culturable mold.
- 9                    (iv) Two percent (2%), by weight, of filth and foreign
- 10                   material, including hair, insects, feces, packaging
- 11                   contaminants, manufacturing waste and byproducts, and
- 12                   any organic based residual solids.
- 13                   (D) A concentration of residual solvents and chemicals that
- 14                   is not more than any of the following:
- 15                   (i) Five thousand (5,000) ppm of butane.
- 16                   (ii) Two (2) ppm of benzene.
- 17                   (iii) Five thousand (5,000) ppm of heptane.
- 18                   (iv) Two hundred ninety (290) ppm of hexane.
- 19                   (v) Eight hundred ninety (890) ppm of toluene.
- 20                   (vi) One (1) ppm of the total xylenes, including
- 21                   ortho-xylene, meta-xylene, and para-xylene."

22                   Page 13, line 39, after "(3)" delete "the" and insert "The".  
                         (Reference is to ESB 516 as printed April 5, 2019.)

---

Representative Eberhart